
WELCOME TO THE 65TH ANGLO-

GERMAN MEDICAL CONFERENCE
SEPTEMBER 2025

1



04/09/25-07/09/25

Constance, Germany

Topic: biologicals (monoclonal 

antibodies)

AGMS-DEÄV 2



The Hotel

PARKHOTEL HALM KONSTANZ GMBH (5min walk from town centre, 20sec 

walk from train station)

Bahnhofplatz 6

78462 Konstanz

Tel.: +49 7531 1210
E-Mail: info@hotel-halm.de (reference AGMS when booking)

Homepage: https://www.hotel-halm.de/en

© PARKHOTEL HALM KONSTANZ GMBH

3



Getting there…
Airports:

Kloten (Zürich) with trains every hour to 

Konstanz

Friedrichshafen flights from
Hamburg

Berlin

Düsseldorf

London Stansted

Ferries:
https://www.bsb.de/de/fahrplan

4



Video film of Constance 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6vNbZ6jgvF8

5



Bird’s eye view:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mfgJE77fIis

6

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mfgJE77fIis


The statue refers to a short 

story by Balzac, "La Belle 

Impéria". The story is a harsh 

satire of the Catholic 

clergy's morals, where 
Impéria seduces cardinals 

and princes at the Council 

of Constance (1414 to 

1418) and has power over 

them all.

7



Four seasons on the lake:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NiqKBvbaL0M

8

https://deref-gmx.net/mail/client/bbyNCCR19XI/dereferrer/?redirectUrl=https://www.youtube.com/watch?v%3DNiqKBvbaL0M


9



10



11



Thursday, 04 September 2025

Check-in Hotel Halm

15:00 – 17:30 

Reception desk in Hotel Halm

18:00

Meet in the lobby for a stroll around the old town

18:30

Get-together in Weinstube Pfohl

Salmannsweilergasse 9-11
78462 Konstanz

Meal and drinks included

19:15

Lecture by Mr Ralf Seuffert

Over 2,000 years history of Constance

12



Friday, 05 September 2025

09:30

Guided city tours in English and German, 90 minutes

Electric vehicles can be rented free of charge
Electric vehicles must be BOOKED IN THE HOTEL by NO LATER THAN 10.09.2025

Meet at 09.20 in the hotel lobby

11:30

Lunch in Weinstube Pfohl (included)

13:00

Rosengartenmuseum with guided tours in English and German

Time for a coffee in the museum (not included)

BREAK

16:30

Boat trip on the MS Möwe, 90 minutes

Through Constance Bay and Lake Überlingen passing Meersburg, Überlingen, pile dwellings in Unteruhldingen, Birnau, 
Mainau

Meet at the IMPÉRIA statue in the harbour at 16:15

19:00

Evening meal in the ”Marrakesch” restaurant in Hotel Halm

(not included)

20:30
Talk held by Steffi and Michael: Lake Constance and its attractions

13



Saturday, 06 September 2025

Science: biologicals (monoclonal antibodies)

from various perspectives

09:00

Visit to the industry exhibition

09:30

History and immunological efficacy of the monoclonal antibodies

Dr. Michael Bohndorf, Düsseldorf

10:00

Breast cancer deescalation surgery and improved survival

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Habil. Oumar Camara, Eisenach

10:30

Biologicals in pulmonology

Dr. Markus Hesse, Head of Respiratory Medicine, Affoltern, Switzerland

11:00

Modern cigarette alternatives

Dr. Edith Helmle, Neuchâtel, Switzerland

12:00 Lunch break 

in Weinstube Pfohl

Meal and drinks included

14



15Saturday, 06 September 2025 (cont.)

14:00

Urology and biologicals

Dr. Alexander Keil, Constance

14:30

Gastroenterology and biologicals

To be confirmed

15:00

Dialysis

Dr. David Talbot, Newcastle

15:30

Forensic medicine

Dr. Kurt Trübner, Essen

16:00

Artificial intelligence in medicine:  between hype and clinical reality

Christopher Gundler, team management, IAM at Universitätsklinikum Hamburg Eppendorf (UKE)

18:30

Champagne reception at the Impéria (harbour)

Followed by the festive Annual Dinner in the Konzil restaurant
(dress code)



16Sunday, 07 September 2025

Breakfast at the hotel and AGM

or

extra time

➢ Bus ride to the island of Reichenau with a visit to the monastery (Carolingian period) and the church of St. George, 

visit to the Hochwart vantage point and a cup of coffee at the Sandseele, by ferry to Allensbach for a meal at the 

Turkish restaurant and back to Constance by train.



Prices 17

POUNDS

To attend the whole conference, Thursday to Sunday 235,00

To attend the scientific programme on Saturday only 65,00

To attend the scientific programme and the Annual Dinner on Saturday 140,00

To attend the Annual Dinner only 77,00

Discount for housemen and students on request

These prices do not include:

Evening meal on Friday evening

Drinks on the ship and in the museum

Bank: Metro Bank
Account Name: ANGLO-GERMAN MEDICAL SOCIETY

Type: Community A/C

Account Number: 53741029
Sort Code: 23-05-80

IBAN: GB76MYMB23058053741029



Prices
(to be confirmed)

18

Register with 


	Slide 1: WELCOME TO THE 65TH ANGLO- GERMAN MEDICAL CONFERENCE SEPTEMBER 2025
	Slide 2: AGMS-DEÄV
	Slide 3: The Hotel
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17: Prices 
	Slide 18: Prices (to be confirmed)

